
 Southside     Master     Schedule     2022     -     2023  Revised  1/12/23 

 Pre-K  Kinder  First  Second  Third  Fourth  Fifth 
 Johnson,     Jones  Peltier,     Miller  Fagan,     Empfield, 

 Osborn 
 Creswell, 

 Eberspacher,     Gooden 
 McDermott,     Noble,     Taylor  Smith,     Lookingbill,     Williams  Smith,     Warren, 

 Watson 

 Literacy     Block     145     min 
 Math     90     min 

 Self-Contained 

 Literacy     Block     175     min 
 Math     80     min 

 Self-Contained 

 Literacy     Block     145     min 
 Math     90     min 

 Self-Contained 

 Literacy     Block     145     min 
 Math     105     min 

 Self-Contained 

 Literacy     Block     145     min 
 Math     105      min 

 Literacy     Block     95     min 
 Math     95     min 

 Science     95     min 

 7:40     -     7:50 
 Breakfast     / 

 Announcements 
 7:50     -     8:15 

 Restroom     /     Large     Group 
 Circle 

 JONES 
 8:15     -     8:35 

 Heggert’s     PA 
 8:35     -     9:15 

 Centers 
 9:15     -     10:00 

 Jolly     Phonics 
 JOHNSON 

 8:15     -     9:00 
 Jolly     Phonics 
 9:00     -     10:00 

 Centers 
 10:05     -     10:35  (30) 

 Recess 
 10:35     -     11:05  (30) 

 Lunch 
 11:05     -     11:15 

 Restroom 
 11:20     -     11:35 
 Read     Aloud 
 11:35     -     12:15 

 Rest,     Quiet     Activities 
 12:15     -     12:25 

 Restroom 
 12:25     -     1:15  (50) 

 Electives 
 JONES 

 1:20     -     2:00 
 Centers 

 2:00     -     2:40 
 Large     Group     Circle 

 JOHNSON 
 1:20     -     1:40 

 Heggerty’s     PA 
 1:40     -     2:10 

 Large     Group     Circle 
 2:10     -     2:40 

 Centers 
 2:40     -     3:20 

 7:40     -     8:00  (20) 
 Calendar 

 8:00     -     9:10  (70) 
 Math 

 9:10     -     9:20  (10) 
 Heggerty’s     PA 

 9:20     -     10:00  (40) 
 Phonics-Direct     Teach 

 Reading 

 10:00     -     10:40  (40) 
 GR     Groups     /     Stations 

 10:45     -     11:15  (30) 
 Lunch 

 11:15     -     11:35  (20) 
 Read     Aloud     /     Think     Aloud 

 11:35     -     12:05  (30) 
 Recess 

 12:05     -     12:40  (35) 
 Writing 

 12:40     -     1:20  (40) 
 Intervention 

 1:20     -     2:10  (50) 
 Electives 

 2:10     -     2:50  (40) 
 Science/Social     Studies 

 2:50     -     3:20 
 Snack/Closing/Dismissal 

 7:40     -     7:50  (10) 
 Heggerty’s     PA 

 7:50     -     8:50  (60) 
 Phonics 

 8:50     -     9:00  (10) 
 Read     Aloud     /     Think     Aloud 

 9:00     -     9:20  (20) 
 Grammar     /     Writing 

 9:20     -     10:35  (75) 
 GR     Groups     /     Stations 

 10:35     -     10:55  (20) 
 Recess 

 10:55     -     11:25  (30) 
 Lunch 

 11:25     -     12:00  (35) 
 Science/Social     Studies 

 12:00     -     1:20  (80) 
 Math 

 1:20     -     2:10  (50) 
 Intervention 

 2:20     -     3:10  (50) 
 Electives 

 3:10     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 7:40     -     7:50  (10) 
 Circle 

 7:50     -     8:35  (45) 
 GR     Groups     /     Stations 

 8:35     -     8:40  (5) 
 Heggerty’s     PA 

 8:40     -     9:25  (45) 
 Phonics 

 9:25     -     10:15  (50) 
 Intervention 

 10:15     -     11:05  (50) 
 Electives 

 11:05     -     11:35  (30) 
 Lunch 

 11:40     -     11:50  (10) 
 Phonics 

 11:50     -     12:10  (20) 
 Direct     Teach     Reading 

 12:10     -     12:30  (20) 
 Writing     /     Grammar 

 12:30     -     1:35  (65) 
 Math 

 1:35     -     1:55  (20) 
 Recess 

 2:00     -     2:25  (25) 
 Math 

 2:25     -     3:10  (45) 
 Science/Social     Studies 

 3:10     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 7:40     -     9:25  (105) 
 Math 

 9:25     -     10:15  (50) 
 Electives 

 10:15     -     11:05  (50) 
 Intervention 

 11:05     -     11:20  (15) 
 Grammar 

 11:25     -     11:55  (30) 
 Lunch 

 11:55     -     12:15  (20) 
 Direct     Teach     Reading 

 12:15     -     1:15  (60) 
 GR     Groups     /     Stations 

 1:15     -     2:05  (50) 
 Writing 

 2:05     -     2:25  (20) 
 Recess 

 2:25     -     3:10  (40) 
 Science     /     Social     Studies 

 3:10     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 PARTNERS 
 7:45     -     8:35  (50) 

 Electives 

 8:35     -     9:25  (50) 
 Intervention 

 9:25     -     11:35  (130) 
 Class     1 

 11:35     -     12:05  (30) 
 Lunch 

 12:05     -     12:25  (20) 
 Recess 

 12:30     -     12:45  (15) 
 Class     1 

 12:45     -     3:10  (145) 
 Class     2 

 3:10     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 SELF-CONTAINED 
 7:45     -     8:35  (50) 

 Electives 

 8:35     -     9:25  (50) 
 Intervention 

 9:25     -     10:05  (40) 
 Science 

 10:05     -     11:35  (90) 
 ELAR 

 11:35     -     12:05  (30) 
 Lunch 

 12:05     -     12:25  (20) 
 Recess 

 12:30     -     12:45  (15) 
 ELAR     /     Social     Studies 

 12:45     -     3:10  (145) 
 Math 

 3:10     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 7:40     -     8:30  (50) 
 Intervention 

 8:35     -     9:25  (50) 
 Electives 

 9:25     -     10:55  (90) 
 Class     1 

 10:55     -     11:40  (45) 
 Class     2 

 11:45     -     12:15  (30) 
 Lunch 

 12:20     -     1:15  (55) 
 Class     2 

 1:15     -     1:35  (20  ) 
 Recess 

 1:40     -     3:15  (95) 
 Class     3 

 3:15     -     3:20 
 Dismissal 

 Teacher     Rotations: 
 Watson:     R     /     S     /     M 
 Warren:     M     /     R     /     S 
 Smith:     S     /     M     /     R 

 ELAR     Block 

 Class     1 
 Warm-Up     9:25     -     9:30 
 I     Do     9:30     -     9:50 
 We     Do     9:50     -     10 
 Guided     Reading     10     -     11 

 Class     2 
 Warm-Up     11     -     11:05 
 I     Do     11:05     -     11:25 
 We     Do     11:25     -     11:35 
 Guided     Reading     11:35     - 
 11:40     and     12:20     -     1:15 

 Class     3 
 Warm-Up     1:40     -     1:45 
 I     Do     1:45     -     2:05 
 We     Do     2:05     -     2:15 



 Technology     /     Snack     / 
 Dismissal 

 Guided     Reading     2:15     -     3:15 


